



TABULATION OF BIDS
MACOMB TOWNSHIP
2023 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING
AND CCTV INVESTIGATION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0313

DATE: 9/6/2023
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Champion Cleaning Specialists, Inc.	\$ 235,190.00
2	Jet Services, Inc.	\$ 258,820.00
3	Safeway Transport, Inc.	\$ 282,910.00
4	Rogue Industrial Services, LLC	\$ 288,395.00
5	Pipeline Management Company	\$ 354,000.00
6	Pipetek Infrastructure Services	\$ 366,725.00
7	Advanced Underground Inspection, LLC	\$ 378,876.00
8	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 426,845.00
9	National Power Rodding Corp.	\$ 1,125,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

2023 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING

AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0313

Champion Cleaning Specialists, Inc.

8391 Blue Ash Road

Cincinnati, OH 45236

Jet Services, Inc.

306 Red Oak Court

Mars, PA 16046

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	0.65	75,400.00	1.00	116,000.00
3.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	1.35	8,910.00	1.05	6,930.00
4.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	1.35	3,105.00	1.25	2,875.00
5.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	30,000	Ft	0.50	15,000.00	1.05	31,500.00
6.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,700	Ft	0.75	1,275.00	1.15	1,955.00
7.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	600	Ft	2.00	1,200.00	2.00	1,200.00
8.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	0.65	75,400.00	0.65	75,400.00
9.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	0.75	4,950.00	0.70	4,620.00
10.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	1.50	3,450.00	0.80	1,840.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	350.00	14,000.00	50.00	2,000.00
12.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	100	Ea	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
13.	Cut Service Lead Protrusion	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
14.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Major Road	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
15.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Minor Road	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	235,190.00	\$	258,820.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

2023 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING

AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0313

Safeway Transport, Inc.
1950 Bailey Street
Dearborn, MI 48124

Rogue Industrial Services, LLC
1250 Fox Chase Road
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	8,200.00	8,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	0.80	92,800.00	1.05	121,800.00
3.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	2.65	17,490.00	1.00	6,600.00
4.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	7.20	16,560.00	1.00	2,300.00
5.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	30,000	Ft	0.10	3,000.00	0.10	3,000.00
6.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,700	Ft	0.25	425.00	0.10	170.00
7.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	600	Ft	0.65	390.00	0.10	60.00
8.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	0.65	75,400.00	1.00	116,000.00
9.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	2.10	13,860.00	1.00	6,600.00
10.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	5.95	13,685.00	1.00	2,300.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	300.00	12,000.00	250.00	10,000.00
12.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	100	Ea	25.00	2,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
13.	Cut Service Lead Protrusion	10	Ea	60.00	600.00	10.00	100.00
14.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Major Road	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,465.00	6,465.00
15.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Minor Road	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	282,910.00	\$	288,395.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

2023 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING

AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0313

Pipeline Management Company

2673 E. Maple Road

Milford, MI 48381

Pipetek Infrastructure Services

15155 Fogg Street

Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	10,260.00	10,260.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
2.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	1.55	179,800.00	1.20	139,200.00
3.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	1.90	12,540.00	1.50	9,900.00
4.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	2.40	5,520.00	1.75	4,025.00
5.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	30,000	Ft	0.10	3,000.00	1.25	37,500.00
6.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,700	Ft	0.10	170.00	1.50	2,550.00
7.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	600	Ft	0.10	60.00	1.75	1,050.00
8.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	1.00	116,000.00	1.05	121,800.00
9.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	1.00	6,600.00	1.25	8,250.00
10.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	1.00	2,300.00	1.50	3,450.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	225.00	9,000.00	275.00	11,000.00
12.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	100	Ea	10.00	1,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
13.	Cut Service Lead Protrusion	10	Ea	25.00	250.00	100.00	1,000.00
14.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Major Road	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Minor Road	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	354,000.00	\$	366,725.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

2023 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING

AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0313

Advanced Underground Inspection, LLC
 39101 Webb Drive
 Westland, MI 48185

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
2.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	1.50	174,000.00	1.15	133,400.00
3.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	1.75	11,550.00	1.65	10,890.00
4.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	2.00	4,600.00	2.85	6,555.00
5.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	30,000	Ft	0.50	15,000.00	1.00	30,000.00
6.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,700	Ft	0.50	850.00	1.25	2,125.00
7.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	600	Ft	1.50	900.00	5.00	3,000.00
8.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	1.10	127,600.00	1.10	127,600.00
9.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	1.25	8,250.00	1.50	9,900.00
10.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	1.25	2,875.00	2.75	6,325.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	475.00	19,000.00	295.00	11,800.00
12.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	100	Ea	25.00	2,500.00	87.50	8,750.00
13.	Cut Service Lead Protrusion	10	Ea	125.00	1,250.00	200.00	2,000.00
14.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Major Road	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	47,500.00	47,500.00
15.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Minor Road	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	1.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	378,876.00	\$	426,845.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

2023 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING

AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0313

National Power Rodding Corp.

2500 W Artjomgtpm Street

Chicago, IL 60612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	1.00	116,000.00
3.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	3.50	23,100.00
4.	Normal Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	15.00	34,500.00
5.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	30,000	Ft	5.00	150,000.00
6.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,700	Ft	10.00	17,000.00
7.	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	600	Ft	20.00	12,000.00
8.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	116,000	Ft	5.00	580,000.00
9.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,600	Ft	5.50	36,300.00
10.	CCTV Sewer Inspection, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,300	Ft	10.00	23,000.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	600.00	24,000.00
12.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	100	Ea	250.00	25,000.00
13.	Cut Service Lead Protrusion	10	Ea	500.00	5,000.00
14.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Major Road	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
15.	Traffic Control and Maintenance-Minor Road	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,125,900.00